

2  
3 AMENDMENT TO THE HOUSE AGRICULTURE AND FORESTRY COMMITTEE  
4 SUBSTITUTE FOR HB244

5  
6  
7  
8  
9 On page 5, line 1, delete "Not have been, nor" and  
10 insert in lieu thereof the following:

11 Shall not have

12  
13 On page 5, line 1, delete "employ" and insert in  
14 lieu thereof the following:

15 employed

16  
17 On page 5, line 9, after "request." insert the  
18 following:

19 For the purposes of this paragraph, the most recent  
20 annual USDA inspection report means the most recent USDA  
21 inspection report for which there are no pending appeals on  
22 behalf of the licensee. Licensees may redact information that  
23 identifies employees by name from the published USDA  
24 inspection report.